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Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SONGAR ROSE Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 08/06/2023, R4, M M3/1S. Greene 528645 7/01572M 6M 8M 7M 2MB27/11/2018

 2 FLYING TORPEDO Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R5, M M3/2M. Bretherton 536830 2/01113M 4M 4P 5P 6YD27/05/2019

 3 ZIPPING AUSSIE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R5, M M3/1L. Hutton 529773 9/02086M 4P 2M 3M 1PD29/01/2019

 4 BULL KEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/05/2023, R10, P M3/2P. Munn 533679 4/01352P 7P 3P 5P 6PD04/05/2019

 5 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R5, M M3/1N. Holloway 490574 8/01134M 7M 7P 5P 3PD17/03/2017

 6 FLYING GIUSEPPE Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R11, M M3/2M. Edwards 532348 4/0986M 6M 2P 5M 6MD26/03/2019

 7 HARPER'S BOY Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R5, M M3/1M. Bretherton 494246 7/0925M 2M 6P 8M 7MD16/06/2017
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 1 DOUBLE SERVING Last start placegetter GAR, 17/06/2023, R2, P M/1C. Kedwell 561618 0/01342PD07/07/2021

 2 DEBBIE KNOWS Last start placegetter GAR, 30/06/2023, R1, P M/1C. Kedwell 556913 0/01022P 5P 2P 5P 4PB03/04/2021

 3 RAB'S SHOUT Last start placegetter GAR, 10/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 552732 0/0792P 5P 7PD21/12/2020

 4 MULWEE GLENN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 09/06/2023, R2, P M/1W. Slade 565137 0/0984P 4P 3P 6P 2PD19/11/2021

 5 MISS MIYAGI 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1W. Chandler 556493 0/0797P 3PB16/03/2021

 6 FRANKIE JEAN First start M/1J. Summers 567406 0/00B26/08/2021

 7 KATIE'S ANGEL First start M/1R. Farrell 552776 0/00B11/12/2020

 8 AUSSIE FRANK First start M/1S. Sweeney 557249 0/00D05/04/2021

 9 THREE GEORGES First start M/1A. Woods 548760 0/00D17/08/2020

 10 FRANKIE WHACKER First start M/1L. Hutton 563099 0/00B30/07/2021

 11 NO MORE RUM First start M/1P. Akers 565442 0/00B19/11/2021

 12 DIVER'S DAUGHTER First start M/1G. Robertson 569129 0/00B29/01/2022

 13 FOXZAMI FOUR First start M/1G. Robertson 564265 0/00D11/10/2021

 14 MULWEE PRO First start M/1S. Rees 565138 0/00D19/11/2021

 15 DASHING DOZER Unplaced after 1 start MUS, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 564505 0/0505PD10/11/2021

 16 KING OF PRINCES Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 17/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 552664 0/0258PD04/12/2020

 17 JUMP A WHACKER Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 09/06/2023, R1, P M/1L. Hutton 563100 0/0258PD30/07/2021

 18 DIVINE VITALITY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Wright 560560 0/0725P 5Y 8Y 6P 2PB21/06/2021

 19 ROLE MODEL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1B. Yates 540677 0/0706P 7P 5P 7P 2PB17/12/2019

 20 AUSSIE AUDREY Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R1, P M/1J. Eaton 557642 0/0608P 6P 8P 3P 6PB12/04/2021

 21 SANDAVE PEBBLE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Jobson 561647 0/058(FEL)P 4PB21/07/2021

 22 ECLECTUS Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R3, P M/1A. Woods 551773 0/0428P 8P 7P 7P 4PB25/11/2020

 23 MOREE GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R2, P M/1S. Rees 559206 0/0396P 7PB30/04/2021

 24 TILLY WHACKER Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R2, P M/1L. Hutton 563096 0/0356P 8PB30/07/2021
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 1 OUR CASEY Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Rees 553808 1/01803P 3P 3Y 1P 2PB20/01/2021

 2 WINTER CHANA Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Smith 561448 1/01802P 1P 2P 2P 2PB27/03/2021

 3 IT'S GOLD Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Roach 553745 1/01717P 2P 2P 4P 3PB01/01/2021

 4 UGG IT Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Rees 550343 1/01525P 5P 2Y 3P 3PB07/09/2020

 5 QUEEN CAVIAR Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Hill 561698 1/01474P 3P 4P 4P 3PB18/06/2021

 6 ROSE BORDEAUX Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Mattress 560355 1/01448P 3P 2P 8P 1PB31/05/2021

 7 CANTATA Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Kedwell 543164 1/01444P 2P 5P 6P 3PD23/02/2020

 8 NITRAM SHIMMER 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/01445P 5P 3P 5P 2PB03/10/2019

 9 SIMPLY SIMON Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Woods 546417 1/01406P 3P 6P 1P 2PD27/05/2020

 10 ROCKY CHANA Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Smith 556909 1/01382P 6P 6P 2P 7PD03/04/2021

 11 TRIXIE BELLA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/0138(FEL)P 2P 7P 2P 7PB07/03/2020

 12 QUICK KEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Kowalski 553166 1/01383P 4P 3P 7P 4PB22/12/2020

 13 NOAH'S CHOICE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Brennan 560681 1/01336P 1P 3P 7P 2YB28/06/2021

 14 BRENTON BARNACLE Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Smith 558271 1/01322P 3P 6P 5P 8PD14/01/2021

 15 MAGNOLIA TREE Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Lamb 560542 1/01295P 7P 4P 3P 1PB31/05/2021

 16 FREEWAY MICK 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. York 548877 1/01296P 3P 3P 5P (BDN)PD13/08/2020

 17 SAND WARRIOR Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Neville 559517 1/01275P (FEL)P 7C 8P 3PB23/05/2021

 18 LET'S TROT FOX 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Wright 560559 1/01204Y 3Y 4Y 1Y 3YD21/06/2021

 19 ATTENTION SPAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Woods 553229 1/01115P 6P 5P 3P 5PD08/12/2020

 20 MUSTANG SHERRY Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Field 561231 1/01101P 4PB20/06/2021

 21 RAGGLE TAGGLE Grade order Grade 5 5/4I. Darcey 551343 1/0996P 1P 4P 3Y 8YB11/11/2020

 22 DANCING MADDIE Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Kedwell 551928 1/0928P 4P 3P 7P 7PB28/10/2020

 23 BARACUDA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4W. Chandler 556492 1/0916P 1P 4P 4Y 5YD16/03/2021

 24 HARRITA'S DUE IN Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Davidson 564398 1/0905P 4P 5P 4P 7PD28/10/2021

 25 BEE LIKE LEXI Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Kedwell 539022 1/0876P 4P 7P 5P 4PB07/11/2019
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 26 JACKEY'S HIPPY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Bretherton 540452 1/0837P 6P 1Y 7P 5YD10/12/2019

 27 MISS LEGGY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Goldman 548492 1/0725P 8P 7P 4P 7PB27/07/2020

 28 SECRET CHAMBER Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Ramshaw 544412 1/0698Y 5P 5P 7P 6PB20/02/2020

 29 EL PEKO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Cooper 547845 1/0546P 8P 7P 8P 8PB08/07/2020

 30 OMAHRI ZEUS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. White 541470 1/0547P 8P 8P 7P 7PD15/01/2020
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 1 FREEWAY ISAAC Last start winner GAR, 07/07/2023, R11, P 5/3N. York 548876 2/11741P 1P 2P 2P 4PD13/08/2020

 2 HOOKED ON JACK Last start winner MUS, 08/07/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Rees 552730 5/11411P 6Y 7P 2P 8PD21/12/2020

 3 CALL ME SMILEY Last start placegetter MUS, 08/07/2023, R3, P 5/1S. Rees 536372 7/31983P 1P 2Y 7P 2PD17/07/2019

 4 DARK MAJESTY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Roach 536399 11/81923P 6P 8P 1P 3PB19/07/2019

 5 QUICK KEY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/4K. Kowalski 553166 1/01383P 4P 3P 7P 4PB22/12/2020

 6 BULL KEY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 17/05/2023, R10, P 5/3P. Munn 533679 4/11352P 7P 3P 5P 6PD04/05/2019

 7 TIA'S ROSE Dropping in grade GAR, 30/06/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Ernst 550867 7/61596P 8P 4P 1P 2PB01/10/2020

 8 PEN PAUL Weighted points score BUL, 04/07/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Heckel 551006 6/32694P 1P 1Y 1P 2PD27/10/2020

 9 CLASSY LUNA Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R10, P 5/1P. Lilley 562162 4/32346P 2P 1P 1P 2PB18/07/2021

 10 GOLDEN GORT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Gorton 553081 4/22227P 1P 2P 2P 2PB30/12/2020

 11 HIGHFIELD SMOKER Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/2W. Chandler 539689 3/21924P 3P 4P 1P 2PD02/12/2019

 12 HARRY CONFETTI Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3M. Davidson 564403 2/11686P 3P 2P 6P 2PD28/10/2021

 13 CEMENT MIXER Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Finlay 561208 4/31565P 7P 3P 4P 1PB12/04/2021

 14 TRIXIE BELLA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R12, P 5/4N. Woods 543181 1/0138(FEL)P 2P 7P 2P 7PB07/03/2020

 15 BOLD COMET Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Keene 543956 7/21355P 6P 6P 6P (FEL)PD24/03/2020

 16 MASIE JANE Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Novley 556654 2/11264P 4P 4P 4P 3PB31/01/2021

 17 SPEEDY PEBBLES Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R12, P 5/3J. Dodd 556010 4/11267P 1P 4P 8P 4PD24/12/2020

 18 LET'S TROT FOX 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4D. Wright 560559 1/01204Y 3Y 4Y 1Y 3YD21/06/2021

 19 LICKING MARVEL Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Eaton 562025 5/41144P 6P 7P 7P 3PB03/05/2021

 20 ATTENTION SPAN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Woods 553229 1/01115P 6P 5P 3P 5PD08/12/2020

 21 TOMMY CORTEZ Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R4, P 5/1S. Brown 536368 7/51024P 6P 6P 4P 5PD15/07/2019

 22 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/3A. Woods 551781 2/1997P 4P 8P 3P 6PB25/11/2020

 23 APACHE TEEPEE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 10/05/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2938P 6P 5P 6P 2YB22/07/2019

 24 BARACUDA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R9, P 5/4W. Chandler 556492 1/0916P 1P 4P 4Y 5YD16/03/2021

 25 MURRAY MANTA RAY Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Brodie 546950 3/2816P 5P 6P 6P 5PD29/03/2020
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 1 TANK TOUR Last start placegetter MAT, 03/07/2023, R2, P M/1G. Kedwell 560864 0/0882P 7PD05/07/2021

 2 CALLY LOBO Last start placegetter GOS, 20/06/2023, R1, P M/1H. Sarkis 549204 0/0743P 6P 4P 6P 5PB19/08/2020

 3 MULWEE GLENN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 09/06/2023, R2, P M/1W. Slade 565137 0/0984P 4P 3P 6P 2PD19/11/2021

 4 LILLY MOIRA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1R. Bell 566236 0/0887P 2PB01/10/2021

 5 PRINCE JEWELS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 07/07/2023, R2, P M/1H. Sarkis 555452 0/0822P 6P 4P 4P 5PD10/01/2021

 6 MISS MIYAGI 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1W. Chandler 556493 0/0797P 3PB16/03/2021

 7 HARRY PANAMA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 19/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Davidson 564402 0/0708P (FEL)P 3P 6P 5PD28/10/2021

 8 OLD MATE SIMBA Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 06/05/2023, R1, P M/1G. Ford 553185 0/0584PB01/01/2021

 9 FIRING COMET Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 01/07/2023, R2, P M/1L. Lamb 563838 0/0505PB30/09/2021

 10 LILLY EXPRESS Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 08/07/2023, R4, P M/1P. Lilley 568140 0/0426PB31/01/2022

 11 DIVINE VITALITY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Wright 560560 0/0725P 5Y 8Y 6P 2PB21/06/2021

 12 ROLE MODEL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1B. Yates 540677 0/0706P 7P 5P 7P 2PB17/12/2019

 13 SANDAVE PEBBLE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 28/06/2023, R1, P M/1M. Jobson 561647 0/058(FEL)P 4PB21/07/2021

 14 PRINCESS MADDIE Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R1, P M/1J. Lawson 562342 0/0397P 6PB24/08/2021

7 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 July 2023 - 09:18 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 14 July 2023

P NG1-4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 WHO ASK TINA Last start Provincial winner MUS, 08/07/2023, R10, P 1/2R. Howard 553163 12/93361P 1P 5P 2P 1PD22/12/2020

 2 LIBERTY ANNE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R6, P 2/1/1B. Keene 543958 12/103212P 3P 4P 1P 3PB24/03/2020

 3 NATION'S ROCK Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R7, P 2/1/1N. Holloway 532755 16/123194P 3P 1P 1M 3PD11/04/2019

 4 KEEP IT SASSY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R5, P 3/1/1M. Finlay 548162 8/72585P 1P 7P 3P 3PB01/05/2020

 5 BLACK IRON Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R6, P 4/1/1T. Mason 552330 14/92524P 5P 4P 1P 2PD20/09/2020

 6 ROMEO MIYAGI Weighted points score GOS, 20/06/2023, R8, P 4/1/1N. Broadbent 539688 7/42017P 3P 3P 1P 4PD02/12/2019

 7 WINIFRED ENA 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 4/1/1A. Woods 543185 5/41446P 1P 7P 3P 8PB07/03/2020
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 1 WING CHUN GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R8, P 3/1/2C. Eaton 542445 13/101632P 5P 8C 4P 8CB22/10/2019

 2 RUBY KADE Weighted points score WPK, 01/07/2023, R10, C 3/1/2P. Mattress 550025 11/51726C 8C 6C 1P 1PB19/09/2020

 3 MORK VISION Last start winner GAR, 07/07/2023, R9, P 4/1/2C. Eaton 562712 5/42201P 3P 5C 2P 4CD28/08/2021

 4 ESTHER'S THRILL Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R8, P 4/1/2N. Holloway 532753 19/142863P 2P 2M 3P 4MB11/04/2019

 5 DOUBLE POLKA Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R9, P 4/1/2A. Woods 553230 7/42522P 1P 4P 1P 3PB08/12/2020

 6 FAT BOY'S WANTS Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R9, P 4/1/2T. Mason 548367 12/22102P 1P 6P 2P 4PB25/07/2020

 7 CHOPPING IN Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R9, P 4/1/1M. Jobson 538632 6/52073P 2P 5P 1P 4PD25/10/2019
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 1 HAZEL THE WEAPON Last start winner GOS, 04/07/2023, R2, P 5/4H. Sarkis 556089 1/01521P 2P 2PB19/02/2021

 2 ZIPPING AUSSIE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R5, M 5/4L. Hutton 529773 9/02086M 4P 2M 3M 1PD29/01/2019

 3 KYZA NISMO Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R8, P 5/4T. Mason 560468 2/01983P 1P 5P 3P 1PB24/06/2021

 4 DARK MAJESTY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/1D. Roach 536399 11/21923P 6P 8P 1P 3PB19/07/2019

 5 PINKY KNIGHT Weighted points score GAR, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/4S. Hill 559752 3/01835P 2P 4P 2P 2PB14/03/2021

 6 ZENANI Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R9, P 5/1H. Sarkis 555450 10/41657P 7P 3P 1P 4PB10/01/2021

 7 WINIFRED ENA 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R3, P 5/4A. Woods 543185 5/01446P 1P 7P 3P 8PB07/03/2020

 8 MINMI EXPRESS Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R9, P 5/1M. Davidson 556077 6/41445P 2P 4P 4P 4PD22/02/2021

 9 LUCY THE WEAPON Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2023, R2, C 5/3H. Sarkis 556088 4/21367C 8P 4P 5C 2PB19/02/2021

 10 NOAH'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/4K. Brennan 560681 1/01336P 1P 3P 7P 2YB28/06/2021

 11 LADY BLIP Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R6, P 5/3S. Rees 560521 2/11248P 1P 8P 1Y 6YB29/06/2021

 12 FLYING GOLD Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Tobin 563923 1/01244P 1PB21/10/2021

 13 COUSIN VINNIE Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R9, P 5/2A. Woods 543188 5/21208P 7P 4P 2P 4PD07/03/2020

 14 KNOW JUAN Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R4, P 5/4H. Sarkis 551599 2/01024P 7P 6P 8C 3PD23/11/2020

 15 UNLAWFUL ACT 1 Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R3, P 5/3P. Blake 539695 3/1847P 5P 4P 5P 6PD17/09/2019

 16 MAJOR FORCE Weighted points score GAR, 17/06/2023, R8, P 5/3B. Keene 543955 5/1817P 6P 4P 6P 7PD24/03/2020

 17 WRONG JUAN Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R10, P 5/4H. Sarkis 551607 3/1814P 5P 8P 8C 4PB23/11/2020
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 1 ALL RUM Last start winner GAR, 30/06/2023, R6, P 2/1/2P. Akers 542197 17/163181P 5P 1P 3P 2PD28/01/2020

 2 LIBERTY ANNE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R6, P 2/1/1B. Keene 543958 12/103212P 3P 4P 1P 3PB24/03/2020

11 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 11 July 2023 - 09:18 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 14 July 2023

P 3 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 BELMONT NOVA Weighted points score GAR, 30/06/2023, R6, P 3/1/1G. Ernst 547851 9/82644P 1P 4P 3P 2PB03/07/2020

 2 KEEP IT SASSY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R5, P 3/1/1M. Finlay 548162 8/72585P 1P 7P 3P 3PB01/05/2020

 3 TARANTULA Weighted points score TOW, 20/06/2023, R4, 6 3/1/2K. Marsh 549287 6/51985P 5P 7P 2P 1PD12/09/2020
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 1 JOKEY Dropping in grade GAR, 10/06/2023, R5, P 4/1/2J. Macindoe 529814 13/112255P 7P (FEL)P 4P 3PB11/01/2019
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 1 DOT BALL Last start winner GAR, 09/06/2023, R2, P 5/4S. Kedwell 559258 1/01011P 6PD27/05/2021

 2 REBEL FORCE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/07/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Keene 563740 3/22403P 3P 1P 1P 1PD17/10/2021

 3 BEDAZZLED JEWEL Last start placegetter GAR, 24/06/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Moore 562931 2/12242P 2P 1P 2P 1PB04/09/2021

 4 TWELVE MEN Last start placegetter TAR, 28/06/2023, R7, P 5/2N. Goodwin 564963 3/21892P 7P 1P 1P 8PB15/11/2021

 5 SAGE SHEREE Last start placegetter GOS, 04/07/2023, R10, P 5/4P. Akers 565438 1/01712P 1P 3PB19/11/2021

 6 BELMONT DEWY Last start placegetter GUN, 06/07/2023, R5, P 5/4G. Ernst 547848 1/01533P 2P 4P 4P 4PD03/07/2020

 7 WORIMI STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Johnston 553769 1/01523P 2P (FTF)P 1P 4PB21/01/2021

 8 RATTLIN' AWAY Last start placegetter GAR, 08/06/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Roche 532693 2/11152P 5P 4Y 6P 7PD06/04/2019

 9 KIMMY CAMARO Last start placegetter MAT, 22/05/2023, R9, P 5/1R. Stewart 547309 4/3903P 8P 6P 7P 8PB05/04/2020

 10 WINLOCK MOMENT Dropping in grade GAR, 24/06/2023, R3, P 5/1L. Hutton 535617 6/52046P 5P 3P 3P 1PD29/06/2019

 11 MY JEWEL Dropping in grade GAR, 16/06/2023, R6, P 5/1S. Bell 536677 7/6786P 7P 7P 4P 6PB29/07/2019

 12 GOLDEN GORT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R7, P 5/2J. Gorton 553081 4/22227P 1P 2P 2P 2PB30/12/2020

 13 APACHE GHOST Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Yates 557251 4/31928P 8P 1P 2P 1PB05/04/2021

 14 POPPY BLUEY Weighted points score TAR, 03/05/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Sweeney 543240 10/91897P 2P 2P 2P 4PB25/02/2020

 15 BARB'S SENORITA Weighted points score GAR, 09/06/2023, R8, P 5/3W. Kelly 549022 2/11775P 2P 3P 8P 1PB27/08/2020

 16 COSMIC NUGGET Weighted points score GAR, 31/03/2023, R10, P 5/2D. Wilson 553095 3/21774P 1P 1P 4P 6PB25/12/2020

 17 WHAT ABOUT PABLO Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R3, P 5/2S. Stewart 555781 3/2159(FEL)P 6P 6P 2P 8PD22/02/2021

 18 LIDCOMBE BLUE Weighted points score MUS, 20/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Marsh 558465 1/01567P 2P 1P 2P 3PD03/05/2021

 19 KEYLIN Weighted points score GUN, 06/06/2023, R8, P 5/1L. Davis 553239 4/31448P 4P 7P 2P 3PB31/12/2020

 20 NITRAM SHIMMER 1 Weighted points score MUS, 08/07/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Novley 541172 1/01445P 5P 3P 5P 2PB03/10/2019

 21 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R4, M 5/2S. Rees 525633 9/21377M 3M 5P 3M 5YB25/09/2018

 22 EXCITEMENT Weighted points score GOS, 13/06/2023, R7, P 5/1R. Jones 543098 11/101358P 8P 7P 3P 3PB21/01/2020

 23 SHE'S A ROBBO Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R12, P 5/4E. Robertson 557122 1/01334P 5P 2P 1P 6PB02/04/2021

 24 FREEWAY MICK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R10, P 5/4N. York 548877 1/01296P 3P 3P 5P (BDN)PD13/08/2020

 25 LET'S TROT FOX 3 Weighted points score RIS, 17/06/2023, R5, Y 5/4D. Wright 560559 1/01204Y 3Y 4Y 1Y 3YD21/06/2021
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 26 SOLAR NOVA Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R12, P 5/3R. Williams 548326 2/1998P 6P 3P 7P 4PB03/05/2020

 27 APACHE TEEPEE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 10/05/2023, R11, P 5/2B. Yates 536405 3/2938P 6P 5P 6P 2YB22/07/2019

 28 DOUBLE INFINITY Weighted points score MOR, 24/06/2023, R9, Y 5/4K. Barber 558387 1/0848Y (BDN)P 7P 5P 7PB23/04/2021

 29 JACKEY'S HIPPY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 12/06/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Bretherton 540452 1/0837P 6P 1Y 7P 5YD10/12/2019

 30 WINLOCK LOCKY Weighted points score GAR, 03/06/2023, R4, P 5/1R. White 536221 9/8768P 7P 8P 6M 5PB05/03/2019

 31 MISS LEGGY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Goldman 548492 1/0725P 8P 7P 4P 7PB27/07/2020

 32 FREEWAY DEB Weighted points score GOS, 04/07/2023, R8, P 5/1N. York 539820 4/3698P 7P 6P 6P 7PB10/12/2019

 33 BROWN VENOM Weighted points score GOS, 11/03/2023, R7, Y 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/0665Y 6P 8P 4P 8PB23/03/2018

 34 MCFERGUS Weighted points score GAR, 08/06/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Roach 508688 2/1647P 6Y 7P 7P 5PD23/03/2018

 35 OMAHRI ZEUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/07/2023, R9, P 5/4R. White 541470 1/0547P 8P 8P 7P 7PD15/01/2020
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 1 BLACK FLIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2023, R8, P 2/1/1D. Berwick 532481 19/92804P 3P 3P 3M 1MB16/03/2019
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 1 PRINCE JEWELS 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/07/2023, R2, P M/1H. Sarkis 555452 0/0822P 6P 4P 4P 5PD10/01/2021
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 1 UNLAWFUL ACT 2 Weighted points score MAT, 10/07/2023, R3, P 5/4P. Blake 539695 3/0847P 5P 4P 5P 6PD17/09/2019
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